Energy Regulatory Office

https://www.ure.gov.pl/en/markets/gas/consultation2023/308,Consultation-on-discounts-multipliers-and-seasonal-factors-for-2023-gas-transmis.html 03.04.2024. 01:09

Consultation on discounts, multipliers and seasonal factors for 2023 gas transmission tariffs

On 1 September 2021 the President of URE launched the 4th consultation pursuant to Article 28 of Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/460 of 16 March 2017 establishing a network code on harmonized transmission tariff structures for gas (OJ L 72 of 17.03.2017, p. 29) for gas transmission tariffs concerning the transmission network of Operator Gazociągów Przesyłowych GAZ-SYSTEM S.A. and the transmission network owned by the energy company SGT EuRoPol GAZ S.A.

During the consultation process spanning from 1 September to 31 October 2021, stakeholders may send their comments, opinions and proposals to a dedicated e-mail address: konsultacje.nctar@ure.gov.pl, using an enclosed template.

<u>Note:</u> In case of any inconsistencies between the Polish and English version of the consultation document, the Polish version shall prevail.

Communiqué of the President of Energy Regulatory Office No. 11/2022 concerning multipliers, seasonal factors and discounts, referred to in Article 28(1)(a) to (c) of the Tariff Code, to be taken into account in the calculation of tariffs for gaseous fuels transmission services for the period from 1 January 2023 to 31 December 2023.

On 18 March 2022 the Communiqué of the President of Energy Regulatory Office No. 11/2022 concerning multipliers, seasonal factors and discounts, referred to in Article 28(1)(a) to (c) of the Regulation (EU) 2017/460 of 16 March 2017 establishing a network code on harmonised

Downloads

Consultation Document pdf, 1.29 MB, 16.09.2021

Template for comments docx, 15.51 KB, 16.09.2021

Communiqué of the President of Energy Regulatory Office No. 11/2022 concerning multipliers, seasonal factors and discounts, referred to in Article 28(1)(a) to (c) of the Tariff Code, to be taken into account in the calculation of tariffs for gaseous fuels transmission services for the period from 1 January 2023 to 31 December 2023. pdf, 1.02 MB, 13.04.2022

transmission tariff structures for gas (OJ L 72 of 17.03.2017 p. 29), was published.

Multipliers, seasonal factors and discounts, referred to above, will be applied in the calculation of 2023 gas transmission tariffs for the own transmission network of Operator Gazociągów Przesyłowych GAZ-SYSTEM S.A. and the network belonging to System Gazociągów Tranzytowych EuRoPol GAZ S.A.

<u>NOTE:</u> English version of the Communiqué No. 11/2022 is provided for information purposes only. In case of any inconsistencies between the Polish and English version, the Polish version shall prevail.

13.04.2022

się